the agreements is 25,000,000 shares, thereafter 2,000,000 shares per year. 

Section 1 - DESIGNATION OF SERIES AND RANK 
The total 6,600 shares of such series shall be designated as the "Series A 
Preferred Stock" and the number of shares initially constituting such series shall 
be up to six thousand six hundred (6,600) shares. The Series A Preferred Stock 
shall be senior to the common stock and any other series or class of the 
company’s preferred stock. Note: No Stock Symbol For Series A 

Section 2 - CONVERSION RIGHTS 
Series A Preferred Stock- All of the 6,600 shares of Series A Preferred

[...]

66% of the company in total. 

Series A; Section 1 - DESIGNATION OF SERIES AND RANK 
The total 6,600 shares of such series shall be designated as the "Series A 
Preferred Stock" and the number of shares initially constituting such series shall 
be up to six thousand six hundred (6,600) shares. The Series A Preferred Stock 
shall be senior to the common stock and any other series or class of the 
company’s preferred stock. Note: No Stock Symbol For Series A 

Section 2 - CONVERSION RIGHTS 

All of the 6,600 shares of Series A Preferred Stock are issued and